## **Exhibit D: Fee-for-Service Rate Schedule**

Contractor: Sjerven OT Consulting Inc.

SWIFT Number: 0001005145001

Effective: July 1, 2022

## **Rehabilitation (Assistive) Technology Services - General Services**

Service Title	Rate	Unit
		Each for:
Rehabilitation (Assistive) Technology Assessments	\$459	0-35 miles
	\$599	36-70 miles
	\$687	71-105 miles
	\$764	106-140 miles
	\$871	141-175 miles
	\$908	176-210
	+\$227	Each additional
		34 miles over 210
		*Round Trip from
		Brooklyn Park*
		Per Hour:
Rehabilitation (Assistive) Technology Training *2 hour Minimum*	4000	
	\$229	0-35 miles
	\$299	36-70 miles
	\$334	71-105 miles
	\$376	106-140 miles
	\$418	141-175 miles
	\$456 \$456+111	176-210 Each additional
	\$ <del>4</del> 30+111	34 miles over 210
		*Round Trip
		from Brooklyn
		Park*
		I aik

Service Title	Rate	Unit
Road Test Fee *3 hour Minimum*	\$229 \$299 \$334 \$376 \$418 \$456 \$456	Per Hour:  0-35 miles 36-70 miles 71-105 miles 106-140 miles 141-175 miles 176-210 Each additional 34 miles over 210  *Round Trip from Brooklyn Park*
Vehicle Inspection Fee *3 Hour Minimum*	\$229 \$299 \$334 \$376 \$418 \$456 \$456	Per Hour:  0-35 miles 36-70 miles 71-105 miles 106-140 miles 141-175 miles 176-210 Each additional 34 miles over 210  *Round Trip from Brooklyn Park*